ENROLLED BILL

(EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. $\angle 23$

(By Mr. 72 Coy.)
Passed 72, 1933

In Effect Passage

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 123)

[Passed May 17, 1933; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to empower the county court of Marion county to transfer a sum, not exceeding sixty thousand dollars, for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, only, from the county road fund to the general county fund.

Section 1. The county court of Marion county is hereby 2 authorized and empowered to transfer a sum, not exceeding

3 sixty thousand dollars, for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, 4 one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, only, from the county

5 road fund to the general county fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

⋄.	2 [Enrolled H. B. No. 123
7.00	
Z William	
enate.	
Se.	BIM, Siner
J. w.	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
A:É	
1/2	monthall
	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
Z	
9	DE Marques
	President of the Senate.
	\sim \sim \sim
. %	thousandy,
mitte	Clerk of the Senate.
Com	
Chairman House Committee.	The within is
mon	
hair	this, 1933.
Q.S.	, 1000.
7	
}	Governor.
7 :	

Filed in the effice of the Secretary 33 State of West Virginia. MAY 2 9 1933 Wm. S. O'BAIEN, Secretary of State